

#### Paradise Recreation and Park District

6626 Skyway Paradise, CA 95969

Email: info@ParadisePRPD.com

Phone: 530-872-6393 Fax: 530-872-8619 Website: www.paradiseprpd.com

# Media Release

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**CONTACT:** Dan Efseaff, District Manager **ORGANIZATION:** Paradise Recreation and Park District

**PHONE**: 530-872-6393 **FAX**: 530-872-8619

EMAIL: <a href="mailto:info@paradiseprpd.com">info@paradiseprpd.com</a>
WEB ADDRESS: <a href="mailto:www.paradiseprpd.com">www.paradiseprpd.com</a>

###

# **PRPD Board of Directors Meeting**

### **November Highlights**

Paradise, CA, November 28, 2023 – The Paradise Recreation and Park District (PRPD, District) Board of Directors (Board, BOD) conducted its Regular Monthly Meeting on Wednesday, November 8, 2023, at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center.

The Board approved a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between PRPD and the Paradise Rotary and Foundation to accept a donation for playground equipment at Lakeridge Park in Magalia. Currently in the planning phase, construction on the new park should begin in late 2024 and early 2025.

The Paradise Horseman's Association's (PHA) President Scarlett Miller provided the PHA annual report detailing activities, events, and challenges from the past year.

The Board approved a 2023-2024 Fiscal Year Salary Update for part-time District positions to comply with California State Law wage increases beginning January 1, 2024.

The next Regular Board of Directors Meeting will be held at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center on December 13, 2023, at 6:00 pm.

###

Since 1948, the Paradise Recreation and Park District provides recreation facilities and programs to the residents of Paradise, the Butte Creek Canyon area, and the unincorporated communities of Magalia/Paradise Pines and Concow/Yankee Hill. The District serves 50,000 people living in a 170-square mile area and manages over 1,000 acres of park land and facilities.

23.1128.Media Release.November BOD Meeting.DRAFT